RESOLUTION NO. 24-014

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPOINTING RICHARD TOPPINO TO THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Richard Toppino is hereby appointed to the Housing Authority of the City of Key West Board of Commissioners in place of retiring Board member Frank Toppino for the balance of his existing term expiring on August 21, 2024.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commissi	on at a meeting held
this 8th day of February , 2024.	
Authenticated by the Presiding Office	er and Clerk of the
Commission on 8th day of February, 2024.	
Filed with the Clerk on February 8	, 2024.
Mayor Teri Johnston	Yes
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	Yes
Commissioner Lissette Carey	Yes
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	Yes
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	Absent
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	Yes
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	Absent
TERI JOHNSTON, ATTEST:	MAYOR
111101.	
KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK	